506052785 05/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6099499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT T. PEARSON	10/02/2013
MICHAEL LLOYD SNOW	10/03/2013
MICHAEL MOUNTAIN	10/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTON SPORTS, INC.
Street Address:	7855 HASKELL AVENUE
City:	VAN NUYS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91406

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16541529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 463-5000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, kjulian@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 71 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007095.00212\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. GALFANO
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Galfano/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed assignment from inventors to EASTON SPORTS INC#page1.tif source=Executed assignment from inventors to EASTON SPORTS INC#page2.tif source=Executed assignment from inventors to EASTON SPORTS INC#page3.tif

PATENT 506052785 REEL: 052620 FRAME: 0170

source=Executed assignment from inventors to EASTON SPORTS INC#page4.tif source=Executed assignment from inventors to EASTON SPORTS INC#page5.tif source=Executed assignment from inventors to EASTON SPORTS INC#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 052620 FRAME: 0171

Title of Invention:	HOCKEY-STICK BLADE WITH TAILORED PERFORMANCE REGIONS
As the below named inver	ntor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or
	X United States application or PCT international application number 13/963.848 filed on August 9, 2015.
The above-identified appl	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original	inal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that I have r claims.	eviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the
I acknowledge the duty to	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
place of business at: 7855 interest in and to said invo	ts, Inc., a California corporation (bereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a Haskell Ave., Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the entire right, title and ention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States ons and in any and all foreign countries;
I, by these presents, do se invention in the United St claim priority under the to Arrangements from the al Patent which may be grar	, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, il, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said ates and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and foresaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters ated therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign by and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
and any and all foreign co the assignce of my entire ASSIGNEE, its (his) succ	d request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ressors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be ely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
	it any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. nent of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	
Signature:	14 Date: 200720/3
ON BEHAMFOF ASSI	GNEE:
Signature:	Date: Thom Parks, Vice President Corporate Affairs
Printed Name and Title	: Thom Parks, Vice President Corporate Affairs

PATENT REEL: 052666 FRAME: 0538

Title of Invention:	HOCKEY-STICK BLADE WITH TAILORED PERFORMANCE REGIONS	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or	
	X United States application or PCT international application number 13/963.848 filed on August 9, 2013.	
The above-identified appl	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
Thereby state that I have a claims.	I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.	
Lacknowledge the duty to	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	
WHEREAS, Easton Sports, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 7855 Haskell Ave., Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
I, by these presents, do se invention in the United St claim priority under the to Arrangements from the al Patent which may be gran	, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, II, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said ates and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to true of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and foresaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters ted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign y and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: ROBERT T. PEARSON		
Signature:	Date:	
ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE:		
Signature: Printed Name and Title:	Date: Oct /, 20/3 Thom Parks, Vice President Corporate Affairs	

40095-8689-US00/LEGAL27998487.1

Title of Invention:	HOCKEY-STICK BLADE WITH TAILORED PERFORMANCE REGIONS
As the below named inve	ntor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or
	X United States application or PCT international application number 13/963,848 filed on August 9, 2013.
The above-identified appl	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that I have claims.	reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the
I acknowledge the duty to	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
place of business at: 7855 interest in and to said inve	ts, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a Haskell Ave., Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the entire right, title and ention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States ons and in any and all foreign countries;
I, by these presents, do se invention in the United St claim priority under the te Arrangements from the al Patent which may be gran	I, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, II, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said ates and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and foresaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters ated therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign y and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.	
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
I hereby acknowledge tha 1001 by fine or imprisons	t any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. nent of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	77.77
Signature: 1/1	11. Sr. 10/3/13
ON BEHALF OF ASSIG	GNEE:
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name and Title	Tham Parks Vice President Carnarate Affairs

Title of Invention:	HOCKEY-STICK BLADE WITH TAILORED PERFORMANCE REGIONS	
As the below named inve	ntor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or	
	X. United States application or PCT international application number 13/963,848 filed on August 9, 2013.	
The above-identified app	fication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby state that I have claims.	reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the	
I acknowledge the duty to	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	
WHEREAS, Easton Sports, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 7855 Haskell Ave., Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (bis) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
Forther, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INV	/ENTOR: <u>MICHAEL L. SNOW</u>	
Signature:	Date:	
ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE:		
Signature:	Date: Oct /2 2013 Thom Parks, Vice President Corporate Affairs	

40095-80894/800/LEGAL27995538.1

Title of Invention:	HOCKEY-STICK BLADE WITH TAILORED PERFORMANCE REGIONS	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or	
	X United States application or PCT international application number 13/963.848 filed on August 9, 2013.	
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby state that I have claims.	reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the	
I acknowledge the duty to	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	
WHEREAS, Easton Sports, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 7855 Haskell Aye., Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
I, by these presents, do so invention in the United S claim priority under the to Arrangements from the a Patent which may be gran	i, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, all, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said tates and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and foresaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters at the therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign by and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: MICHAEL MOUNTAIN		
Signature:	Date:	
ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE:		
Signature: Printed Name and Title	Date: : Thom Parks, Vice President Corporate Affairs	

PATENT REEL: 052666 FRAME: 0546

Title of Invention:	HOCKEY-STICK BLADE WITH TAILORED PERFORMANCE REGIONS	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or	
	X United States application or PCT international application number 13/963,848 filed on August 9, 2013.	
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the or	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.		
I acknowledge the duty to	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	
WHEREAS, Easton Sports, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 7855 Haskell Ave., Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: <u>MICHAEL MOUNTAIN</u>		
Signature:	Date:	
ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE:		
Signature:	Date: 0 CT /; 20/3 : Thom Parks, Vice President Corporate Affairs	

40093-8089.US00/LEGAL27995566.1

RECORDED: 06/23/2020

PATENT REEL: 052624 FRAME: 0543